Edition : 9th

Date : 24/11/1991

Venue : Harwell Research Laboratories Social Club, Oxon

Last Years Final : (1990) Winner: Chas Jones (Kent) Runner-up: Unknown

ALTERNATIVE RULES 1991

Winner Kevin Tunstall (Oxon)
Runner-up Mick Lingham (Kent)
High Break Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) 16,720
Ladies High Break None Recorded
Furthest Lady N/A
RULES : Off the Spot, One invited from each county
MAIN COMP
Group 1
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1| Kevin Tunstall Oxon 3 3 0 51,750 8,625 13
2 |Keith Salt Hants 3 1 2 40 970 0,828
3| Chris Tupper SLISSex & 2 1 30,270 5,045
4|L. Meads somerset 3 i 3 12 680 2113 2
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 3,570 9,370 12,940 Chris Tupper Sussex 1,750 2,320 4,070
Keith Salt Hants 16,580 4,170 20,750 L. Meads Somerset 250 7,000 7,250
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 16,470 2,290 18,760 Keith Salt Hants 0 8,370 8,370
Chris Tupper Sussex 9,190 3,390 12,580 L. Meads Somerset 700 2,570 3,270
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 8,420 11,630 20,050 L. Meads Somerset 1,150 1,010 2,160
Chris Tupper Sussex 9,640 3,980 13,620 Keith Salt Hants 5,110 6,740 11,850
Group 2
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|Mick Lingham Kent 3 3 ] 44 930 7,488 13
2|Tony Walsh Berks 3 2 1 26,980 & 497 a8
3 |Alan Donovan Bucks 3 1 2 25150 4192 5
4| Tony Cross SUrrey 3 LR 3 15120 2.5X0 L
Mick Lingham Kent 8,950 12,190 21,140 Tony Walsh Berks 2,350 120 2,470
Alan Donovan Bucks 4,120 7,700 11,820 Tony Cross Surrey 1,810 500 2,310
Mick Lingham Kent 5,610 5,130 10,740 Alan Donovan Bucks 1,920 1,940 3,860
Tony Walsh Berks 1,100 9,910 11,010 Tony Cross Surrey 2,750 2,110 4,860
Mick Lingham Kent 2,460 10,590 13,050 Tony Cross Surrey 4,290 3,660 7,950
Tony Walsh Berks 4,500 9,000 13,500 Alan Donovan Bucks 3,910 5,560 9,470
Final
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 16,720 6,000 22,720 Mick Lingham Kent 0 8,550 8,550

RANKING POINTS

Pos Player

Kevin Tunstall
Mick Lingham
Chris Tupper
Tony Walsh
Keith Salt
Alan Donovan
Tony Cross

L. Meads
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High Breaks

Player
1 Kevin Tunstall

County GP Pts

Oxon
Kent
Sussex
Berks
Hants
Bucks
Surrey
Somerset

County Round
Oxon FINAL

RP

10.5
8.5
4.0
4.0
3.5
2.5
2.0
1.0

Break
16,720

Win Bonus

Table

Score

1.0
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total RP Matches Won

11.5
9.0
4.2
4.2
3.9
2.5
2.0
1.0
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